GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CENSUS OFFICER (DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & COLLECTOR) SEPAHIJALA DISTRICT

Phone: 0381-286-7373 E-mail: dmspj-tr@nic.in

No.F. 34(1)/DM/SPJ/e-Tender/CENSUS-21/2020/891-900 Dated, the 15th July, 2020.

ABRIDGED NOTICE INVITING e-Tender FOR SUPPLY OF MANPOWER

It is hereby notified for general information that e-Tender is invited by the Principal Census Officer(PCO), Sepahijala District on behalf of the Governor of Tripura through e-procurement website of the Government of Tripura (https://tripuratenders.gov.in) under Two Bids system i.e Technical Bid and Financial Bid from reputed, experienced and financially sound companies/ farms / Agencies (herein after referred to as bidder/tenderer/participating agency) for providing manpower under the category of Technical Assistant (TA) and Multi-Tasking Staff (MTS) for office assistance to the District and various Charge Level offices for Census-2021 under Sepahijala District for a maximum period of 18 months subject to certain terms and conditions in the e-tender document (NIT).

DETAILS LOCATION WHERE MANPOWER TO BE PLACED:

Sl. No.	Category	Total manpower required	Location in where Manpower to be placed	Name of Charge
1.	Technical Assistant (TA)	24 nos. (UR-12, ST-08, SC-04)	District level – 04	O/o the Principal Census Officer
			Charge level - 20 (Rural/Urban)	Bishalgarh RD Block-02
				Charilam RD Block - 02
				Nalchar RD Block- 02
				Mohanbhog RD Block - 02
				Kathalia RD Block- 02
				Boxanagar RD Block- 02
				Jampuijala RD Block- 02
				Bishalgar MC - 02
				Melaghar MC - 02
				Sonamura NP - 02
2.	Multi-Tasking Staff (MTS)	02 nos. (UR- 01, ST-01)	District level – 02	O/o the Principal Census Officer

Intending tenderer shall submit their e-Tender addressed to the Principal Census Officer (PCO) , Sepahijala District through e-procurement portal. The bids shall be uploaded/ submitted by the bidders within 21(Twenty one) days from the date of publication of e-tender i.e. on 16.7.2020.

Contd. P/2

Last date for submission of e-Tender will be on 05.08.2020 up to 1730 Hrs.

The other details terms and conditions related to e-Tender can be seen and obtained from the e-Procurement portal (https://tripuratenders.gov.in), www.tripura.nic.in, www.sepahijaladistrict.nic.in as well as from office Notice Board of the o/o the Principal Census Officer (PCO), Sepahijala District.

Corrigendum/ addendum, if any will be published in due course on the above website only.

(C.K.JAMATIA, IAS)
Principal Census Officer
(District Magistrate & Collector)
Sepahijala District: Bishramgan

To

The Director, Information and Cultural Affairs, Government of Tripura, Agartala for information with request to arrange for wide publication in 2 (two) nos. Bengali "A" category leading Newspapers and 2 (two) nos. English "A" category leading Newspapers for wide publicity. The advertisement should appear in the Newspaper by 17.07.2020.

Copy to :-

- 1. The, Director of Census, Tripura for information please.
- 2. Director of Economins & Statistics, Govt. of Tripura for information pl.
- The Director, IT, Indranagar, Agartala with request to upload the same in the State Portal.
 - 4. The Manager, Tripura Government Press, Bardowali, Agartala for information with request to arrange for publication of the same in the Extra Ordinary issue of Tripura Gazette by 17.07.2020. He is further requested to arrange for sending 20(twenty) nos. of the spared copies of the Gazette to the office of the undersigned for office work.
 - 5. The District Informatics Officer, NIC, Sepahijala District for information with request to arrange for uploading the said NIT in the Web Portal of Sepahijala District Administration.
 - 6. The Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Bishalgarh/ Sonamura/ Jampuijala, Sepahijala District for information with request to arrange for display of the said e-Tender in the Notice Board for general information.

7. Notice Board of this office.

Principal Census Officer (District Magistrate & Collector) Sepahijala District: Bishramganj